and revised Financial Reporting Standards ("FRS") that became effective for the Group for the financial period beginning 1
January 2006:

FRS 101 : Presentation of Financial Statements

The adoption of the FRS 101 has affected the presentation of minority interests, share of results of associates and other
disclosures. In the consolidated balance sheet, minority interests are now presented within total equity. In the consolidated
income statement, minority interests are presented as an allocation of the total profit or loss for the period. A similar
requirement is also applicable to the statement of changes in equity. FRS 101 also requires disclosure, on the face of the
statement of changes in equity, total recognised income and expenses for the period, showing separately the amounts
attributable to equity holders of the Company and to minority interest.

The current period's presentation of the Group's financial statements is based on the revised requirements of FRS 101,
with the comparatives restated to conform with the current period's presentation.

Page 5

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Effects on income statements for the period ended 31/12/2005 INDIVIDUAL QUARTER
Previously

Stated Adjustments Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

4,889 5,124 10,013
Loss attributable to equity holders of the Company (616,427) 5,124 (611,303)
Loss per share (49.19)   (48.78)
Share of results from associated companies, net of taxation 10,013 (474) 9,539
Taxation (10,894) 474 (10,420)

Previously
Stated Adjustments Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

17,963 11,687 29,650
Loss attributable to equity holders of the Company (1,155,616) 11,687 (1,143,929)
Loss per share (92.21)   (91.28)
Share of results from associated companies, net of taxation 29,650 (1,858) 27,792
Taxation (33,162) 1,858 (31,304)

Effects on balance sheets items Previously
Stated Adjustments Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Accumulated losses as at 31/12/2005   (3,033,324) (12,757) (3,046,081)
Investment in associated companies as at 31/12/2005   53,133 (12,757) 40,376

Share of results from associated companies

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16

Share of results from associated companies

CUMULATIVE QUARTER

FRS 116: Property, Plant and Equipment

The revised FRS 116 requires major inspection costs to be capitalised. Accordingly, such major inspection costs
incurred on the spare engines owned by the Group is capitalised and depreciated over a period of 4 years. The
maintenance and overhaul costs relating to the spare engines owned by the Group were previously expensed as
incurred. This change in accounting policy is applied prospectively and does not have a material impact on the Group.

[…]

aircraft, property and equipment

GE Engine Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

- Line maintenance and aircraft interior cleaning services
paid/ payable

LSG Sky Chefs-Brahim's Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

- Shared services billed

Hamilton Sundstrand Customer Support Centre (M) Sdn.
Bhd., an associate:

- Aircraft lease rental paid/ payable
Aircraft Business Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

* Year ended 31 December 2005 comparatives represent fourth quarter ended 31 March 2005 and cumulative three (3) quarters period
from 1 April 2005 to 31 December 2005.

Page 13

15.
As at As at

31/12/2006 31/12/2005
RM '000 RM '000

Amount owing to holding company (72,031)   (81,475)
Amount owing by related parties 8,614   5,903
Amount owing by associated companies -   19,145
Amount owing by fellow subsidiary
 - due within one year 54,389   51,611
 - due after one year 295,860   351,815
Amount owing to associated companies (5,656)   (44,982)

16.

Year ended 31 December 2005

Previously
stated Reclassed Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 3,090,170 39,159 3,129,329
Operating expenses (3,780,043) (36,951) (3,816,994)
Other operating income 84,748 (2,208) 82,540

Previously
stated Reclassed Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 11,773,490 138,303 11,911,793
Operating expenses (13,344,181) (136,382) (13,480,563)
Other operating income 414,764 (1,921) 412,843

As at 31 December 2005
Previously

stated Reclassed Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Trade receivables 1,233,285 (41,607) 1,191,678
Other receivables 526,506 8,295 534,801
Trade payables (1,916,262) 95,658 (1,820,604)
Other payables (817,371) (44,981) (862,352)
Sales in advance of carriage (1,455,794) (17,365) (1,473,159)

CHANGES IN PREVIOUS QUARTER PRESENTATION

CUMULATIVE QUARTER

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

The following disclosure for the individual quarter and year ended 31 December 2005 have been restated to conform with
the current period's presentation:

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY BALANCES

Page 14

1. REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE

2.

3. CURRENT YEAR PROSPECTS

The Group made an operating profit of RM94.7 million for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2006 compared to an
operating loss of RM605.1 million for the corresponding quarter last year due to the higher operating revenue and